Client Code: OREX.009C1 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Kishore M. Gadde	Name: Duke University
2. K. Ranga R. Krishnan	Internal Address:
The state of the s	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Durham State: NC
	ZIP : 27708-0083
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	() Yes (X) No
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	(7 100 (7) 110
() Merger () Change of Name () Other:	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
signatures) 1. September 3, 2003	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/830,071
2. September 3, 2003	Filing Date: April 23, 2004
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: OREX.009C1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
39,287 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Documents transmitted via Eacsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

3192634 120806

> **PATENT REEL: 019082 FRAME: 0949**

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road Eighth Floor Arlington, VA 22201-4714

Attorney Dkt: 1579-815

A S S I G N M E N T of U.S. Origin Patent Application

1) Kishore M. GADDE
2) K. Ranga R. KRISHNAN
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made an invention
known as Dkt. 1579-815 and entitled: METHOD FOR TREATING OBESITY
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
was filed on May 19, 2003, Appln. No. 10/440,404, which
claims priority from provisional Appln. No. 60/380,874, filed
May 17, 2002;

AND WHEREAS DUKE UNIVERSITY, Durham, North Carolina 27708-0083

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest to the said invention in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, and foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any

PATENT 768167 REEL: 019082 FRAME: 0950 other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signed

Signature

Signed

Mitness

Sup OS Tormmy Contry

Kishore M. GADDE

A. KRISHNAN

R. Ranga R. KRISHNAN

Date Signed

Mitness

Mitness

Montry

Contry

Contry

R. Ranga R. KRISHNAN

PATENT 768167 REEL: 019082 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 03/28/2007